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WASHINGTOK, D. C.DEC|286 1951 { 1276/41 _

TITLE -

ARMAND HAMIER

CHARACTER OF CASE

INTERNAL SECURITY - R

b7 ¢

‘| sYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D.

in Fassport Files.
graphs obtained,

Ko additional information concerning subject
Description and photo-

- RUC -

C.

Specisl Employee

records of the Passport Division, Department of State, contained
no additicnal information cg;cerning the subject.

The following is a description of

e

£
ascertalned that the

the subject as con-

tained in his 1925 and 1929 passports:
DECLASSITRED 37 G| US
Height 516" ox \i 15]\ I !
Hair 3lack \ |
Eves Gray
KNose Straight
4 hily #5 | Forehead Straight
jeeie %J{.J Mouth Fedium
/55 Chin Round
Face Oval N
) ‘67ﬁ Complexion Dark
1ts 2§ K" Occupation Director
0 b 2da- 4770 ol

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

(DI- “ov DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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SPECIAL AGENT
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COPIES OF THI$ REFORT

2 - Washington Field
(100-17324)
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(él- Bureau (310073426}
- New York (100-60586)(Enc1TJ

24

-
DEC 28 1951

——

L
‘~L
3 N

Y

I T .

AN

FBI and are n

64 AN 1952

PROPERTY OF FBf - This confidential report and its conte
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VFO 100-17324

E'CLOSURES:
TO NXEW YORK:

5ix pkotographs of subject teken in June, 1927, ¢nd
August, 1929,

-ROFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF CRIGIN-
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"WFO 100-17324

ADMINISTRATIVE

REFZRENCE: New York teletvpe to Washington Field,
Chicago, and Newark dated November 14, 1951.
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Dececder 20, 1951 ;_ 2-%(;

BY SPLCIAL MESSENGER ,/;j_‘gf,—f”

To: The Honorable

The Secretary of Desfense s. 3 N

The Pentagen H‘ng',f"‘%:, C e

Foshtngion 25; D, O, ate ornouy.. -;2.4.2 >

' . R {: & .

From: John EA- . Hoover, Director N Y —

Fecder goBurecu of Inveatigation

' e mm e PETLINED

Subject: ARNARD HAVVIER, va, ALT.;EE‘:::_:__ L eavriED EZCEPT

INTERKAL SECURITY = R BEZDTs oo v s,

WEEFL SHO%: Vare

You may wvish to contoot tAe Purecu of Internal
Revenue and the Alcohol To= Unit, United Stotes Treasury

Deparizent, for furiher informciion regarding the cc>tfoned
individual and his businege trs'tnn'es'u.‘L

Thie §t8  "or vm.‘i:ong‘/dcntta infornction w
should not be dissemfnated outside of your departmes

E | ITHRMERITO geasiien .
dttcoMzents P10 YAl
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To: Assiatcnt Chief of Staff, 0-2

] Department of the Army ’ ]
* The Pentcgon A
\ | /

Yashington 25, D, C,
Attenticn: Chief, Sccurity Division

. From: John Fdgar Hoover - Director (;
s Federcl Bureau of Investigation G.\_R... S
L
|

[ ]
Subject:  ARAKD FAIER, wa,
>- INTERN/L SECURITY « R

Reference tes mode to the memorandunm on the
cortioned individucl which was made avcilable to you on
August 23, 1951, For your additional Iinformation,
there are attached twe copies of 6 meroraoncun regeréing
Armand Henrer cnd hig business interests, :

Ycu may wish to contect the Bures: of Interncl
Revenue and the Alcokol Tor Unit, United States Trecsury
Departnent, for further information regarding ihe cantioned
individual cnd kis business interests,

2 This te for your eonffdential {-fornation and *

— should not be disseninated cutsjyd o/l your deporiment, <?r7?n~w

(/- S8e=6f
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Oﬂ'ce Memworandum « uNiTED sTates GOVERNMENT -

) * DIRZCTOR, FBI

\ P :
\K\)\§QF SAC, CHICAGO

SUBJECT: ARVAID HAMMER

(100-73426)
(105-874)

INTERNAL SECTRITY - R

/ey

o
J/ '
}(.

'Rerep of SA

is transmit

WRP:asj

cc: New York

[ g

63 FEB7 1952

bI&
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\.,

DATE: January 22, 1952

Fdated 1/22/52 , at Chicego, which
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Security Officer L
Netional Security Resourcegs Board
Room 18, Erecutive 0frice Building _ I

17tk erd Pennsylucnic Avenue, Y. FV. p g
¥cshington, D, C. L)

Froms Jokn Edgar Hocver - Director
FPederc? Bureau of Investigctton
- g AT TSI o
_C S:;bJ'BCtt AVSAND HANG :?’ 2a, ; -:‘-:I-.: ST ......i..I_D:;?CEPI
. ’ I TA— PJI}L &EC‘IRIIT - B - m‘m C},O"‘r 0 qQUIS? -

r'
= You may wish to contact the Bureau of Internal
Revenue and the Alcohol Taxr Unit, United Stotes Treasury
Depecrirent, for further infornction regarding the cantioned
tndividual and hia dbusiness intercsts,

. 1“(!“;5 :
: This s for your corU' ntial information and
o should not de di eaeainqtpg Quts S your depgrt:.ent.
- e tet L =
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Decermler 20, 1981 e o
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i To: Adnintstrator
: Reconstructicn Finance COrporation ‘ -
811 Vermont Avenue, X, ¥, Q)L/
raghingtony, D. C, jﬂ)%

From: John Edgar Hoover = Director

deera%ffureau of Investigetijon -

:' ’ " [a? S AR [

Subject: AZIND WAL TR, WO, F-X‘ SNy P fﬂ., ff.Lé_
INTDRNAL SEOURITPY - R Ef._.,“{_@.}?‘

Reference is made to our connunicction of
December 28, 1548, which enclosed fhvestigctive repcris
concerning the canttoned tndividual, For you- additional
tnformction, there are etiached two copies of a rmernorandun
reccrding Armcnd Hanmer ond hia busineas tnterests

You moy wish to contact the Burecu of Interacl
Revenue aond the /lcohol Tar Unit, United Stctcs Trecsury
Departrent, for further inforn.tion regerding the ca>tioned
individuacl cnd kis business interegpts,

rhis {8 for your con entfcl tnformction end -
should not be dissemincted outdi of ycur dencrivent,

Attcchnefggﬁ c. ReIICE

e P11
/ Rrs.glu "l"l'H_[I\- 1r‘ Bga"

et amﬁﬂ-‘ﬂ?
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. . MEMORANLUM FOR M, TOLSON .
‘ < - MR, LADD , - | :
. MR. BELM INTD : 7
vn January 2, 1952, Senator ‘tylc?bﬂ daes{gaflled to
Sete me and lelt with me the attached stalement pre, arec by DT, Armaad
liampier.. seaator Dridpes stated that this had been barided to hiun by Lr.
- 7 Hammer whom ke hnd known [or some years. e stated that Dr, Haomme: .
t>1d hin. that he had recently been on some ¢ontract for the Armeés Lervices
aud hal been denied the bid because ol informaticn in the {iles of the F B}
concerniug him, Senator Bridges statcd that D:. Haninier wacte< ts have
) - _ the attached document filed with the Eureau as it cootained answers anc
- explinatisns to what inight bave raised sumie questions in the nind. i the
authorities ¢oncerning kis loyalty. According to senator Brid €., ﬁ;
Eammer is a thotvughly loyal man tn so far as be, Scaater Brid cs, Koows.
-

. 1 think it would be weil to carefully analyze this documest
and alsc earefully review our files on Hamoer 53 that we cau be cerlawn
that whatever informatiun we have is accurate and currect. It may Lkex be
deziradie to> advise such ageccics s were furnished the wniornnation on
o Hamnier €u)iec of the brief wkich Dr. Hamumer has forwarded to us from
e Senator Bridges. After this matter has been cumpletely snaulysed, | wouic
:‘ ike to know what the facts are as ] will want to bave LOInE.DE $E€C SCnuiss
Lrid,es and briel him cumplelely upon sanie.

Very truly your s,

iig'ax Hgover-
Director®t..p _ .
.;_"‘p

[
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u]] ce Memorand 77K u;zTED ST..sES GOVERNMENT
o N /
f ﬂ"'& —+  Director, FBI (61-280) paTE: February h, 1952
%nou;:_ SAC, New York (100- -60586) .
B8t — 1o COFTATRED
iy ,\- SURIEST: ARMAND HA} s V8ey o LETIT T =10 Ir_':fﬂ,.‘ 9‘% CO2E4
. : Dr, Armand Hammer g:rt!:!-»‘-"ﬂ " e :
T s - R g Suee 0T
' sed are originel and fo‘ur copies of the report of
dated 2/4/52, at mr, in above
" captione matter. A .

S oncerning subject!'s -
RIDGES of New Bampshire, as 3%

- BLL1O ER
- ‘ aet forth in KY letter t«ogaureau dated 11/28/51, will not be.

g placed in report form by als office UACB,hﬂ > _
ﬁcﬂ-mun £, /
4q Encls, (5) w' -‘leﬂ "i aj:’______— /‘

v J cc: Boston (Bncls, 2)

=3
. . Bnel, ’
— - Gateam (10T (23" BECORDED-H | é,_ {380~ 7/

Newark (100~28L445) (Eml'- 2) ' FEB 195
Omaha {Info. L(Eﬁf1° ?) INDEXED-14 _ 31 7




Letter to Director, FBI
Y 100-60586

It 1s belleved that ir
reported contacts with persons of

prominence, extreme discretion sh s F 4e%ercised in the

view of subject's previously
onaider&ble politice]



r\r
R T Y
Y L 1 5

Letter to Director, FBI
NY 100-60586

selection of persons to be interviewed in order that the
subject 1s not apprised

of instant lnvestigation. In the
#hould sppear desirable
in the future, Bureau authority will be requested,

event an interview with

L

my |
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EW YORK P/l /52 196152%
TME e 22 23/52 CHARACTER OF CASE

e kTR A ad S
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ARMAND HAMMER, wa., Dr. Armand Hermer

INTERNAL SECURITY = R
60270 /

SYNOPSIS OF,FAc;ry
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NY 100-60586
DETAILS: The title of this report is being changed to

eflect the name Dr, ARMAND HAMMER which name
of unknown reliability, has
) Aav XS ) @ subject 18 known by in view of his license

to practice medicine 1In New York State.

37p CITIZENSHIP
The records of the New ureau of Vital
Statistics reviewsd by SE on November 15, b’g
1951, disclosed that ARMA LR was May 21, 1898 in

New York City., His parents were JULIUYHAMMER, age 25, a
druggist, born in Russia, and_ROSIE/LIEBSCHITZ, age 22, born

‘\‘ in Russia, The certificate indicated they had two children
anAd wnra reetdine ot WLOA Cfharry S+rpesnt. Now Voanl rito.
/ Sd &d T W i W ‘VU‘“‘I‘Q A W *UU Ul&v“J UU‘UUU' “U";“¥ Vﬁva.
' BUSINESS AND EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND e

- (Coples Continued)

2 - Newark (100=-28445)
1l - Omeha (Info.)

”"i
. .4'7
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NY 100-60586

b2




NY 100-~60586

- Poor!s Reglster of Directors and Executlives for
~ 1951 disclosed that ARMAND HAMMER, born in 1898, New York
City, and a graduate of Columbla University, is Presidegt 5\ b.’]

: and Dire anies previously mentioned b
o Wnd, in addition, Is Director o
) rst Bank and Trust Company of Perth Amboy, New Jersey.
T

The Reglster alsc indicates the subject!s resi=-
dence as Alexandsr Drive, River Plaza, Red Bank, New Jersey,

o The subject and his two brothers, VICTOR and HARRY
HAMMER also have slcohol plants in Gethsemane, Kentucky and
Getna, Loulsiana, Thoy also operate a reglistered distillery
in Baltimore, Maryland, and hold an industrial alcohol permit

—_ and a Class B alcohol disti1lling permit for the premises at

o the foot of Federal Street in Yonkers, New York, In addition,
the HAMMER brothers and RAYMOND C, DICKIESON own the Dant
Distillery in Dant, Kentueky,




NY 100-60586




NY 100-60586

HAMMER left Germany for the Unitocd States te
operate the A, Hammer Cooperage Corporation then located
at 680 Fifth Avenue, New York City,

@.ne subject had at one time becn
affiliated with As Hammer Inc, which was formed as an in=-
vestment house to deal in stocks,

&M
1yl

he subjcct 1s a registered
physician in New York Statc, During World War II hc was classi-
fied 4¥ by Local Draft Board 83 in New York City, He main-
tains a bank account with the National Safety Bank and Trust
Company, New York City.

He was alée 2t onc time arfiliatod with the Allled

RESIDENCE OF SUBJECT

Poor's Hegister, previously mentioned, de

the subject's residence as Alexander Drive, River P
Red Bank, New Jerszey.

("l




NY 100-60586 bb " b?D

”advised that the
subject!s rcsidonce as of November 15, 1951, was listed as

183 West Lth Street, New York City,
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NY 100-60586

Sex

Rnce:

Height:

Welght:

Helr:

Eyess

Occupation:

Marital Statuss

Immudiate Rela-
tives:

Male

Whitec

51 7" - 5| 9"

150 1bs, - 180 1bs,
Dark brown or black
Grey

Executive

Morricd

JULIUS HaMMER, fathcr, dcceascd,
ROSE HAMMER, mother,

VICTOR J, HAMMER, brother,
HARRY J, KaMMER, brother,

- P E N D I N G =




4-750 (2-7-79)
XXXXXX

XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indit;a&:d, explain this deletion.

Awd under exemption(s) é / with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[J  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[} Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[} Document(s) originating with the following govemnment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

——  Pagels) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies),
as the information originated with them. You will
he advised of availability upon return of the matenial to the FBI.

—  Pagels) withheld for the following reason(s):

™1  For vour information:

E{hefollowing number is to be used for referenyegarﬂing these pages:
Gr-280- 1M pys. 38 Hruw Y
v

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

E DELETED PAGE(S) gi(

_ NO DUPLICATION FEE

XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX

Fai/DOJ



NY 100-60586

ADMINISTRATIVE (Continued)

\

CELLZNEQUS

Copies of this report are being furnished to
the Omaha &nd Chicago Offices for their information 1n
vicw of leads outstanding in those divisions.

LEADS
BOSTON

At Boéton, Massachusetts

Will report rcsults of the Investlgation requested in
New York letter to Buresu dated November 28, 1951, a copy
of which was furnished to the Boston Office,




4750 (2-7-79)
XXXXXX
AAXXXX
XXXXEXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

2 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

E{wdunder exemption(s) é/ é 7C— 0 with no segregable

material available for release to you. /

[ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

U] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

L] Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to yvou.

Page(s) refetrred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the matenal to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason{s):

[} For your information:
The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

” 2 W = I -y ] _ . & - L -]

S/ "AEYT I p'y/, Yo ®Ts
).9.9.9.9.9.4.9.9.4.9.9.0.9.9.4.9.9.9.4
g DELETED PAGE(S) g(i
NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX p$:0.0.6.9.9.96.8.6.9.0.9.9.9.0.6.8.0

XXXXXX

FRI/DOJ



"~

1

\

1 ‘\!' "‘
PN ‘l /’- \H\\.\‘

(-___(-‘.."

|

ﬂnmﬁ»mpﬂ t

"1

) :

Oﬁ?ce Memomndum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

FROM : MR, n.é. LADD L ‘/gHEREF’\
' SUBJECT:  ARMAND HAVMER DATE I

N
S

THE DIRECTOR ALL ,NFO; TN = 9”“%7/&9:2 o

T ;;-1;&,‘.-

S SR =

INTERNAL SECURITY - 81/ BY piasefors /)5: o

i ] ' -

PURPOSE: W : %:,‘“‘IZ
Tale, RooR

To bring to your attention the attached norandum whﬂrh-—-T

makes an analysis of ithe staiement prepared by Armand Hammer in o
1ight of information previously developed by the Buredu s tnves N
gation. JYou will recall +that this statement was made ovailabdle
td—you by Senator Sityles Bridges on January £1, 1952. It does not
appear_in the best interest of the Bureau to disseminate ihis state-

mEhE tpn interected apenciss HAaino 13 i'+ ia mornmmoendad +hn+t
MO L V& POV OVEL GyLhRLV T HUPDUUET reconmenaec iAoy

k Himmer be interviewed at this time in accordance with the attached
communication to the New York Offtce and the results disseminated
to the appropricie agencies in report form. It does not cppear
desirable to brief Senator Bridges at this time, W& Né was furnished
with the more important allegations Fegarding Hommer on June 20,
1948. It would appesr more desirable to brief Senator Bridges.

in this matter after the results of the interview of Hommer are known.

R

REVIEW OF STATENENT BY ARVAND BAVMER:

Hammer, in his siatement, denies Communist Pariy member~
ship, but adpits doing _business with Ludwig Martens through the
411ied Drug and Chemical Corporation prier to Martens' departure
Jrom the United Stotes, in_lieu of deportction_in 1921, Hanmmer
edmits enl;st:ng the aid_of Charles Recht, whom he identified as
Martens’ attorney in the United States, in obdtaining a visa to enier
the Soviet Union_in 1921. Hammer also admitz toktng B motfon ™
picture film and o letter to Martens in the Soviet Union on behalf
of Charles Rechit. It is noted that this letier in part included
a request for pictures to be used for propaganda in the United .
States. Hammer sptated that_he opergoted business venturees in the
Soviet Union from approximately 1922 1o 1931, and early in his stay
in_the Soviet Union was in contact with Lenin. He stated that Lenin .

was sympathetic with his attempts io foster trade between the

Soviet Union tnd “the Untted StatebR‘JED 93(0/ ‘250 — { 9‘

Hammer ctated thot it was gy fatr to hold the reputation
f his father, Dr. JulTus Fommer, dguinst the sons Armand, Harry and

l‘ rﬂ ictor, TMeven Gssuming that he was a rodical and pro-Sov;et.
{}f ammer also advised that unjust allegations of Communist sympathy

had been made concerning Mrs. Victor Ebmmer best known as Irene
Yicker, a radio and televiaion singer). ;- L P
4 1": ,

Attachment ’trT HANDE‘ V \Q é"l‘ r“,
IR ppig P W W ST
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Page 8 and exhibits 11 and 12 are missing from Hammer's
statement. In the statement Hanmmer. termed allegations against
him "gossip” and stated that they were "maliciously furaished”
to government investigative agencies, Hamner's statement also
advocates an 1nvest19atzon to resoclve the allegations against
him in view of the "facts” get forth in his statement. BHe

;attacked United States Army representatives for denying hin a
!lease of property on financial and technical grounds, FHammer clso
identified Special Agent John D, Sullivaen, a Resident Agent ot
Clarksdale, MUississippl, as the husband of Mrs, Harry Hammer's
sister, -

Y o m rw e Sy o e A s =

R COMMELLUALLIUNG

It is recommended that Hommer's statement not be
disseminated to interested agerc:es in its present form; however,
it 18 recommended that Hammer's erplanations be resclved by an
immediate interview and the results disseminated %o. pertinent
agenczes in investigetive repori form.

As Senator Bridges was furnished w;th the more important

al perd S A o- ey <N 104 ok Ammn W
yubbu“a’ l Fyui “bl&y DU”I”IUJ U" Uu-"c ‘fu, ‘\7‘-7, r v H_Q_L"UU .UUPI:UI

that any purpose would de served.in further driefing him in this
matter until Hammer has been interviewed in connection with the
specific allegations concerning him. A letter is attached
ingiruciing the New York Qﬂfice to interview Hammer in connection
with these allegations, It 13 noted thot Hommer's statement terms
the allegations ageinst him "gossip” and stated that they were
mal;ctously Jurnished” to government investigaotive agencies,

Hammer's statement also advocates an 1nvestzgatzon to resolve the
n?Tpnn+1nnn ﬂnn1ﬂn+ him Iin piew nf the "fnﬁ+n get Pnp+h in his

statement. A copy of Hommer's statement is also enclosed,for the
information and assistance of thée New York Qffice,
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O]ﬁce Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

FROM : ¥R, D, M. LADD M’, ALI,;
woper. | ABitD EAUER HEP T

PURPQSE:

TEE DIRECTOR DATE: February 6, 1852

- - .3 sl
'y ! 1 EDuc
PRI lez:

e Glavir
ETSRTE) Kithols
s i e | hoser.

INTERKAL SECURITY - R DATE_J“ 'l <« M E,j

Monr

Tele, .00
To bring to your attention, in accordance with your e
memorandum of February 1, 1952, a brief analysis of the statenmeNt—
prepared by Armand Hammer in light of information previously
developed by the Bureau's investigation. You will recall that
Senator Styles Bridges delivered this staiement to you on January 21,
1552, and advised that Hammer wanted this statement filed with the
Bureau as it included explanationg to questions of Hammer's loyalty.
A review of Hommer’s statement reveals that it would not be in the
best interest of the Bureau to disseminate this statement in its
present formg however, it is recommended thaot Hammer's ezplanctions
be resoclved by an immediate interuview and the results disseminated
to pertinent agencies in investigative report form,

nEeON
byl
. W

Amr st AT

LS}

On June 20, 1549, Senctor Bridges was furnished with the
more important allegations regarding Hammer and it does not appear
that any purpose would be served in further briefing him in this
matter until Hammer has been interviewed in connection with the
specific allegations concerning him. A letter is attached insiruct-

ing the New York Office to interview Hommer in connection with these.
allegations.

INDIUVATTONS OF COMIUNIST OR SOVIET CONNECTIONS
DEVELOPED BY THE BURFAU'S INVESTIGATION:

[ o,

Attachmente RELURLED - 83 IF:‘;E 19-2;-3;; ;;rgh 15 e e

oy




‘ ving In Russia, Armecna
Hammer abandoned Al g : ospztal progect in favor of business
dealings with Russia, Huommer's act:v:t:ea come to the attention of .
Lenin who was in sympathy with Hommer's attempts to promote trade
between the Soviet Union and the Dnited States, While in Russic

in 1921 and 1922, Hammer secured g monopoly to develop abestos

mines there, In connection with Haonmer's examinction of the abestos
properties in Russia in 1821, he waos accomponied by Hartens, who

wos dhan o momhamn A Jbhas Dymadns MorndmanT ITtwanydd L
e 2 Uiele fd W MG IRMUET VJ v'.c Feg J-N-] .“'5 w& i il bk &‘!UV‘&U' UG Duu‘"" U“Ec.

Upon his return to the United States on June 13, 1522, Hammer
allegedly advised the press that he hed told Soviet Government
officials that he was a6 capitalist and was Iin Russiac to make monel.

In January, 1922, the Allied American Corporation wasg
Jormed by the Hammer brotherg and became the parent corporation for
subsequent operatione of the Hommers in the Soviet Union, fThe
Hammers represented approrimately 85 United States' concerns in
the Soviet Union, including the Ford Moter Compony. In 1827,
Armand Hommer was granted the monopoly for the manuyfacture of pencils
in Russia, In 1931, Armand Haommer departed Sfrom the Soviet Union
taking with him ¢ valucble collection of gold plate, Jewelry,
ceramics ond art treasures valued from 2 to S million dollars.

After a brief estay in France, Armand Hammer returned to the United

A

4
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Stateg in 1932 and engaged in selling items from this veluable
collection, Armand Hammer founded the A, Hammer (ooperage
Corporcotion in 1533 in New York, and obtcined a contract with
Amtorg for barrel staves, In September, 1934, the concern, Hammer
Galleries, was orgenized in New York in connection with di sposing

of this collection, and Armand Hammer continuesg to hold an interest
in this estad _
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In the statement supplied by Armand Hammer, he denied
membership in the Communiat Party. He admitted doing business with
Ludwig Martens through the Allied Drug and Chemical Corporation,

@ concern operated by the Hamner fuomily., Hamnmer gtated that his

concern sold drugs and oil machinery to the Russians in the amount
of $lQQ;OOO- 0f this amount g*,?s-nnn repregented the bill Jor oil

L X ]

machinery and was uncollected at the iime Martens departed from
the United States for the Soviet Union. Hammer indicated that he
went to the Soviet Union in 1921, to do field hospital relief work
and to engage in business with the Soviet Union. FHammer claimed
that an employee, Boris Uishell, was left to organize the Allied
Drug and Chemical Corporation office in Russig, and to collect the
money due that corporation (§75,000) for the oil machinery which
hod been previously supplied to the Soviet Union, He stoted that
Kishell was successful in this regard. It is noted in this
connection thet on August 9, 1949, the Bureau received from
Senator Bridges information in his possession concerning Homnmer,
This information was based upon a discussion which Senator Bridges
hod with Armend Hammer., Dr, Armand Hommer ollegedly told Senator
Bridges that when Martens left the United States, there was a
substaontial unpaid balance due Hammer "for some machinery and
equipment” which Martens had purchased and which has never been
paid for to this date,

wwiv ey SeF v o

In instant Qtatement Armand Hammer indicated that due
to the difficulty in obtaining a visg to enter the Soviet Union,
he enlisted the aid of Charles Recht, whom he described es the

American attorney for Ludwig Martens, Hammer gtated that in order
to enhance hias chances of nh-l:nip-[_ngrg 1isa t0 enter the Sovieit

o W LA ww Ve rFicriw L W w View ot W
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Union, he carried to Russia the movie film concerning the departure
of Ludwig Martens from the United States with the accompanying
letter, After arriving in the Soviet Union and witnesgsing the
Sanine there, Hommer stated that he promoted an ezchange of wheat
Prom the United States for Russian furs. This transaction came to
the attention of Premier Lenin which resulted in conversctions and
correspondence with Lenin, who was sympathetic +to Hammer's cttempts
to promote trade between the Soviet Union and the United States.
Hamner stated that while in the Soviet Union, he Joined o group
headed Dy Maortens to ezxamine quesvos mines, Hammer suuééﬁh’éﬁv;y
was granted the right to develop these properties by the Sovietl
Governmnent, Hammer pointed out that he was subseguently in contact
with Henry Ford and represented his interest as well as numerous
other large industrial concerns in the United States in connection
with their business dealings with the Soviet Union., Hammer alsgo
was granted the concession to manyfacture pencile in the Soviet
Union, In 1929, Armand Hammer claims to haove set up his brother,
Victor, in the antique business and purchesed many art objects in
the Soviet Union for sale in the United Stales, Hammer stcted that
he sold out his holdings in the Soviet Union as Stalin had reversed
Lenin's policy of encouraging the investment of foreign capital in
the Souiet Union., He stitaied that in August, 1531, the final
settlement was made with the Soviet Union end he received vayment
in cash, notes and foreign currency. After selling cut ithe

Rusgsian holdings of the Hammers, Armand Hammer remained in Paris for
cpprozimately one year where he traded in Russian notes., UHe
subsequently returned to New York and concentrated on developing
the art gallery business with his brothers. In 1333, the Hammers
built a cooperage Jactory in Brooklyn, New York, and manufactured
barrels for beer and whiskey irade, He stated that et first they
used Russiaon white oak purchased from Amiorg as American white

ock wee not availgble.

In connection with his father, Dr. Julius Hommer, Hammer
stated that he wos pardoned by Governor Alfred E, Smith in connection
with the conviction of 1919, of performing an illegal operation -
on & woman patient who subsequenily died. EE Jurther stated that
regardless of the reputation of his fother "even assuming that he
was a radical and pro-Soviet," it is unfair to hold kis reputation
against his sons "who hove been loysl Americans all their ltves and
who have no sympathy with Communism or the Russian regime,” Hammer
also stated that unjust allegations of Communist sympathy had
been made concerning Mrs. Vicior Hammer (best known as Irene ¥icker,
o radio and television singer).
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As Senator Bridges was furnished with the more important
allegations regarding Hammer on June 20, 1948, it does not appear
that any purpose would be gerved in further briefing him iIn this
moiter until Hammer has been interviewed in connection with the
specific allegations concerning him. A letter is attached
instructing the New York Office to interview Hammer in connection
with these allegations, It is noted that Hammer's statement terms
the allegations against him "gossip” and stated that they were
"maliciously furnished” to government investigative agencies.
Hammer's statement also advocates an investigation te resolve the
allegations against him in view of the "facte" set forth in his
statement, A4 copy of Hammer's statement is also enclosed for the
information and assigtance of the New York Qffice,
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Oﬁce Memomndzmz UNITED STAIES GOVERNMENT

o THE DIRECTOR DATE: January 21, 1852
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SUBJECT: ARVAND-HAMVER R Nichols

INTERNAL SECURITY - FRCJgss. :Tzt. BySP| g —
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PURPOSE: Date of fievic 54 EL Blmont
RIKL S

To bring to your attention the attached memorandum wWhichs
sets forth all pertinent information in Burecu Siles regarding Armfmd—
Hammer in accordence with your reguest of January 21, 1952, -

BACEGROUND:
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ROCCIHENDLATION:

The foregoing is for your informetion; however,
investigetion in this matier is continuing and pertinent
ldeuelo_uments will be brought to your attention,
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To : The Director DATE: January 21, 1952

FROM : yr. D. V. Ladd y/

SUBJECT: AR AND HAWUER
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FURPOSE: -
To summarize all pertinent information in Bureau e

lftle regarding Armand Hammer for your information in accord- *-
ance with your reguest of January 21, 1952, <

EACKGROUND s

Armand Hammer was born on May 21, 1898, in New York
City. During ¥orld Far I, Hammer served 1n the militory service
of the United States, havzng been assigned to the S.4.T.C.
Cgtudent Army Treining Corps) of Columbia University in New York,
with the renk of Private. Hammer received a ¥.D. Degree Sfrom
Columbia University in 1921, and was licensed to pracitice medicine
in New York. In 1920, Haommer married Olga, daughter of a uwealthy
Russian General, Baron Vadin Nicholaeibitch Root. Prior to her
marriage she had appeared on the stage in Europe a8 Olgae Badina.
In the early 1940's, they were divorced, and Hamnmer married krs.
Angela C. Zevely, the daughter of Ilr. and Xrs, Jomes F. Carey of
Pittsburgh, in December of 1943.

¥hile otiending medical school and subsequent thereto,
Armand Ec_xmmgri his half brother, Barry, acnd his brofher Victor,

L A~ & owies F &

operated the Allied Drug and Chemical Corporction. This was @
pharmaceuiical chemical business which was owned by their father,
Dr. Julius Hammer, who was then serving o sentence in Sing Sing
Prison for criminal abortion.

In 1921, Armond Honmer went to Russia reportedly to
set up a completely equipped field hospital which he had purchased
Srom the United States Governmenit. After his arrival in Russia,
Haommer negotiated an exchange of wheat from the United States
SJor a quantity of Russian furs. This transaction was allegedly
brought to the attention of Prenmier Lenin, who allegedly summoned
Hammer to Moscow. According to the June 14, 1922, issue of the

"Wew York Times,” Hamper had in his possession a Jetter Jrom
ce. b zet. Ry DAL
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Lenin dated May 10, (1922), in which
"imperfect English' and wished for the success of Hammer's first
trade concession. In this communication, Lenin indicated that
it was of the utmost importance for future trade relations be-
tween the Scoviet Union and the United States. FKhile in the
Soviet Union in 1921 and 1922, Hommer secured for the Allied
Drug and Chemical Corporation a monopoly to develop the abestos
mines in the vicinity of Fkaterinberg, Russic. Upon his return
to the United States on June 13, 1522, Hammer allegedly advised

the press thet he had conferred with officials of the Soviet

Tond Aannln
Lt td Fi UJJU‘U

L)
)
Ay
m

Government and advised them that he was a capitaliat and was
there to make money.

This was followed by other business activities in
Russia by Hommer including dealings in furs and @ monopoly for
the manufacture of pencils in Russia. The Hanmer brothers
Jormed the Allied American Corporation in 18922, which acted as
an agent in Russia for approrimately 35 concerns in the United
States, including the Ford Motor Company. Armand Hamner was
Vice-President and Secretary of the Allied American Corporation.
Armand Hammer was also President of the Allied American Fur
Sales Agency, Inc., which wasorganized in 1923, as a selling agent
Jor the Allied American Corporation. The activities of the
4llied Fur Sales Agency, Inc., were taken over in 1927, by the
Affiliated A1lied American Corporction, which was discontinued
in 1829,
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Armand Hammer retailed antiques and other valuable
items in his collection through the L'Ermitage Galleries, In-
corporated, organized in New York in October, 1929; and the
A. Hommer Company, Inc., in New York, organized in October, 1930.
The name of the A. Hommer Company, Inc., was changed to Hortense
Galleries, Inc., in November, 1935. Shortly thereafier this
concern was sold to outside interests and is now inactive. The
Hamrmer Galleries was organized in New York in September, 1934
and Armcnd Hammer s8till retains an interest in this concern., In
connection with these enterprises, dealing with the sale of
antiques and art treasures, the William Randolph Hearst Art
Collection and the Romanoff Treasures from Russia were disposed
of. Hammer utilized store space gt Gimbels and Lord and Taylor,
both in New York (ity, in connection with these dealings.

t is noted that A. Hammer Cooperage Corporation was
chartered in 1933, in New York., The March 28, 1935, issue of
the "New York Times' reported thet Armend Hommer, who anticipated
a market for beer barrels, organized instant companly and obtained
a contract with the Amtorg Trading Corporation for barrel staves.
The February 16, 1941, issue of the "Daily News" in New York
reported that Hammer obtained his barrel plant through the Amtorg
Treding Corporation and had obtained a Z2-year monopoly of Russian
wood. ZThis concern was sold in 1941 to the Killtown Cooperage
Company; however, Armand Hammer retained a financial interest

in this firm. JIt i8 also noted that 4. Hammer Cooperage allegedly
secured a loan from the Reconstruction Finance Corporation in
18389.

In 1944, Armand Hammer entered the distilling business
der the name United Distillers of America, Inc., and the F¥est
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Shore Wine and Liquor Company. Armand Hammer and his brothers




had interests in the Dant Distillery of Dant, Kentucky, clcohol
plonts in Gethsemane, Kentucky and Getna, Louisiana, and in
addition, unidentified liquor interest in Cuba., Armond Hammer
currently resides on his farm on Alexander Road, Mliddletown
rownship, wNew Jersey, where he is engaged in raising registered
Aberdeen Angus cottle. Haommer is g Director of the First Bank
eand Trust Company of Perth Amboy, New Jersey, is a member of
the Board of Governors of the Monmouth Memorial Hospital of
Long Branch, New Jersey; and is President of the New Jersey
Aberdeen Angus Breeders Association. (Ibid 14,16,17,42,47,55)
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CURRENT INVESTIGATION:
The current investigation o r has developed
nothing of a security interest,
0
b

ateg

It is noted that Armand Hammer was investig by this
Bureau from July 29, 1921 to July 14, 15922, and again from A»ril 19,
1844 to July 13, 1946. This case was reopened on October 26, 1851,
end is in o pending status. In connection with this investigation,
information has been supplied to the (Qffice of the Secretary of
Defense, Netional Security Resources Board, Reconstruction Finance
Corporation, the Alcohol Tax Unit, G~2, and the Deparitment, The
Sollowing have previously been furnished information relative to

the subi‘ect based upon their regquests ior the same: _
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The foregoing is for your information; however,
investigation in this matter is continuing and pertinent
ageveiopments will be brought to your attention,
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A/j FROM : G. H. Scatternday January 21, 1952 ::L___ '
SUBJECT:  DR. ARMANI ‘5.10{33

At 10:30 a.m, the Director called, stating
he desired for his use a memorandum of all informa-
tion in the Bureau files concerning the capiioned
individual. The Director furnished the ﬂollomtng
background informations Haommer ia from New Iork
City, has compantes in verious parts of the United
States, ond also has en art gallery in New York

AR
D5

OS5Ik
Plasc| U

J
s¥

- i City.

- 25 ACTION:

_ 3;; ‘ ,waa telephonically edviged of the _ ..

i - regussls e aduieed thet Hawwer fs the subject of qt_/

Ye.. " “_“4~ an active espionc 5c caee and, therefore, I requeste? ) e
AN >y to preiare the.w guested summory. A : Q_“
G = er copy of iiis LamoraendL= fs being directed :

s = T T toﬂ - {
&- 1 e

B ?—: C_‘Zi]:'-;—’/’ﬂ - —‘A‘(f‘,’ -
o= L

= g el o |

GHAS:cah

's

B
g
<

‘\.

~

A S Gl D="1"
\1-2' 6 FLI{.'[B 971952.  RECORDED -2 5{5 e ’ .
R X - |




